

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (PLANNING CELL), DISPUR, ASSAM

No.RBPC.106/2003/Pt-III/76

Dated Dispur, the 6th February, 2010.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor of Assam is pleased to reconstitute the General Body of the Assam State Road Board (ASRB) as follows with immediate effect and until further orders.

1)	Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam		President.
2)	Hon'ble Minister, PWD, Assam		Vice-President.
3)	Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam		Member.
4)	Addl. Chief Secy. to the Govt. of Assam, PWD etc.		Member.
5)	Addl. Chief Secy. to the Govt. of Assam, P & D Deptt.	-	Member.
6)	Principal Secy. to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Deptt.		Member.
7)	Commr. & Secy. to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Deptt.		Member.
8)	Commr & Secv. to the Govt. of Assam Industries Deptt		Member

Commr. & Secy. to the Govt. of Assam, Industries Deptt. --- Member.
 Commr. & Spl. Secy. to the Govt. of Assam, PWD --- Member-Secretary.

10) Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWD --- Member.

11) Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads), Assam --- Member.

12) Chief Engineer, PWD (NH Works), Assam --- Member.

13) Chief Engineer, PWD (A/R), Assam --- Member.

In addition to the above, the following members have been nominated to the General Body as "Nominated Members".

- 1) President, North Eastern Omni Bus owners Association, Guwahati.
  - 2) Chairman, Chambers of Commerce, Guwahati.
  - Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., Dispur.
     This cancels this Deptt's earlier Notification No.RBPC.106/2003/Pt-II/3 Dtd.2012.2004.

(M.C. Boro)

Commissioner & Spl.Secretary to the
Govt. of Assam, Public Works Department,
Dispur, Guwahati – 6.

Memo No. RBPC. 106/2003/Pt-III/76-A,

Dated Dispur, the 6th February, 2010.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the :-

- 1. P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur for apprisal.
- 2. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, PWD, Assam, Dispur for apprisal.
- 3. S.O. to the Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur for apprisal.
- 4. Addl. Chief Secretary PWD etc., Assam, Dispur.
- 5. Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&D Deptt. Dispur.
- 6. Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Deptt., Dispur.
- 7. Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Deptt.
- 8. Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries Deptt.
- 9. P.S. to the Commissioner & Spl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWD, Dispur.
- 10. P.S. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWD, Dispur.
- 11. Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads, NH works, A/R) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.
- 12. President, North Eastern Omni Bus owners Association, Guwahati.
- 13. Chairman, Chambers of Commerce, Guwahati.
- 14. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati.
- 15. S.P.D., ARIAS Society, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 16. Political (Cabinet Cell) Deptt. Govt. of Assam, Dispur.
- 17. Registrar of Societies, Assam, Guwahati, Housefed Complex, Last Gate, Dispur.
- 18. Publisher, Assam Gazette, Bamunimaldan, Guwahati-21 with a request to publish the Notification in the next issue of the Gazette and to furnish copies to this Deptt.

By order etc.,

(M.C. Boro)

Commissioner & Spi. Secretary to the
Govt. of Assam, Public Works Department,